

S. No. 48

Supp. list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1310/2024 CM(3603/2024)

RAFIQA BANO

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Farah Jan, Advocate

Vs

UT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

20.06.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to assist this Court with respect to the maintainability of the instant petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish copy of the instant petition to counsel for the respondents during the course of the day.

List next week before the Vacation Bench.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

20.06.2024

ARIF