

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1310/2024
CM(3603/2024)

RAFIQA BANO (SENIOR CITIZEN)

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Manzoor, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. (HOME
DEPARTMENT)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG
Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA

CORAM:
HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER
04.08.2025

1. Registry is directed to list along with record of SWP 2595/2017
on 27.08.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
04.08.2025
“Adil Ismail”

