

|              |
|--------------|
| S.No. 28     |
| Regular List |

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1310/2024

RAFIQA BANO(SENIOR CITIZEN) ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

**Through:** Mr. Mir Manzoor, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

**Through:** Mr. Waseem Gul, GA vice  
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr.AAG

**CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI,JUDGE**

**ORDER**

27-08-2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted three weeks' time as last and final opportunity to file the reply, with an advance copy to be furnished to learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. List on 10.10.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
**27-08-2025**  
Mubashir