

Serial No.19
Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1310/2024 CM(3603/2024

RAFIQA BANO

..... Applicant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr.Mir Manzoor, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-
Ms. Maha Majid, Assisting counsel.

CORAM:
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)
10.10.2025

Upon coming up of the instant petition for consideration counsel for the petitioner would submit that the respondents in the objections filed to the petition have referred to the consideration order rejecting the claim of the petitioner for compassionate appointment sought owing to the death of the petitioners’ father and that the said consideration order needs to be challenged, as such, seeks short adjournment to take necessary steps in this regard.

Adjourned and to be listed again on 17th November, 2025.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

SRINAGAR
10.10.2025.
“Abdul Rashid”