

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1310/2024 CM(3603/2024)

Rafiq Bano. Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Mir Manzoor, Adv.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Zahid Q. Noor, GA.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

17.11.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to amend the writ petition.

Adjourned at his request.

List on 24-12-2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
17.11.2025
Sarvar