

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1310/2024

RAFIQA BANO

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Manzoor, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER

24.12.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to make necessary application for amendment of the writ petition. May do so within four weeks.

List on 06.03.2026.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
24.12.2025.
"Imtiyaz"