

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP (C) No. 1310/2024
CM No. 3603/2024
CM No. 2523/2026**

Rafiqa Bano and Ors.

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr Syed Aqib, Advocate vice
Mr Mir Manzoor Ahmad, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr Haris Khan, Advocate vice
Mr Mohsin-ul-Showkat Qadri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

22.07.2026

01. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file Objections to the application moved by the Petitioners seeking amendment of the Writ Petition, being CM No. 2523/2026.

02. List again on 15th of September, 2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

July 22nd, 2026

"TAHIR"